Ass Dir P.C	nil Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS					TENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Ple	ase record the attached document.						
Tot	al number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>3</u>	į			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Douglas E. ROBERTS 2. Andrew P. CHICK 3. Brad S. HOOLEY 4. Jimmy H. KUAN 5. Sharon J. PARK B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	2.	A.	ROGE 5601 S HUNT	KYLAB ROAD	ing party: GOLF CO., INC. H, CALIFORNIA
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:			В.	Addition	nal name(s) & addre	s s(es) attached? es ⊠ No
		Merger					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: (1-5) January	<u>9, 2007</u>					
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>29/270,3</u>	<u>358</u>		В.	Patent N	o.(s)	
		Additional numbers attach	ed?	☐ Y	es ⊠ N	o	
	C. Title of Application: A PORT	TION OF A GOLF CLU	ВĿ	<u>[EAI</u>	2		
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6.	Tota	ıl number	of applications and	patents involved: 1
	Name: Edward P. Walker		7.				count No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0 5400	8.			rpayment or charge nt number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
							4
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. Edward P. Walker Registration No. 31, Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,	Larden 450	n is tr	ue ar		and any attached co	py is a true copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 018790 FRAME: 0259

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(I) <u>Do</u> u	iglas E. ROBERTS	(5)	Share	n J. PARK		
) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Anc</u>	lrew P. CHICK					
		(3) <u>Brad</u>	d S. HOOLEY	(7)				 _
			ny H. KUAN	(8)				
(9)	Insert Name of	In co each of the agrees to as	onsideration of the sum undersigned, the recei sign, and hereby does	of one dollar (\$1.00	0) and o	ther good and	l valuable consi mowledged, ea	deration paid to ch undersigned
(10)	Assignee		OGER CLEVELAND					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		601 Skylab Road, Hur		ifornio	02647 11 0		
		(hereinafter entire right, countries: i including ar substitute ar including th grants, such	designated as the Assi title and interest for the n the invention; in all a man all provisional, in all reissue application(se e right to file foreign as Letters Paters, conti	gnee) and Assignee's e United States of A applications for pater non-provisional, divi s), including any app pplications under the	s heirs, : merica : nt or sin isional, lication e provis	successors, as as defined in a allar rights on continuation, (s) filed in an ions of any tra	signs and legal 35 L.S.C. §100 the invention, international, c y country based eaty or convention	and for all other said applications on firmation, thereon, and on: and in all
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	(11) <u>A P</u>	on certificates that may ORTION OF A GOL	F CLUB HEAD	.S. and i	n all other co	untries on the in	vention, known
	Number or Foreign				-	<u> </u>	— <u> </u>	
	Application Number	(Attorney D	ocket No. <u>1307</u>	37).	
(12)	Insert Date of	even date her	e undersigned has (have rewith or	e) executed an applic	cation fo	or patent in th	e United States	of America on
	Signing of Application	(12) on	1) 12/13/06	2) 12/14/06	(3-	.5) 10/10	1 (0.5	
(13)	Alternative Identification		pplication Serial Numl			-1, 12/[2	2705	
	for filed		. 1					
execute	applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in cc 2) Each undersigned agree	ees to execute all	•	nnection with any agants as the Assignce	oplicatio			
applicat interfere or provide Assigned issue any to converthat this that may Office, for	1) Each undersigned agrees esparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agreetion or grant for the inventional co. 3) Each undersigned agrees is sooned agrees in the United States and a sooned agree in t	ees to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all Convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and applications as and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conch applications and graph papers necessary in contact with the Assignee is papers and documents of the contact which affirmative acts which in which the Assignees the Commissioner of the said Assigner than the has not executed, successors, assigns and of OLIFF & BERRIDG by with the rules of any	annection with any apants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, income.	which is greenen obtain, plication i Trader he entire, any ages.	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment the United Sta	be declared come and going for any in connection on firm a valid going other issuing covenants that condict herewise	ncerning any ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees
applicat interfere or provi. Assigned issue any to conve that this that may Office, fo	1) Each undersigned agrees esparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agrees tion or grant for the invention of the invention of the International (4) Each undersigned agrees in the United States and a second and all grants resulting for yand all grants resulting for the entire interest herein assignment is binding on h (6) Each undersigned herein be necessary or desirable in the condition of this document.	ees to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all Convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and applications as and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conch applications and graph papers necessary in contact with the Assignee is papers and documents of the contact which is the Commissioner of the said Assigner of the has not executed, successors, assigns and of OLIFF & BERRIDG with the rules of any gneed on the date(s) opposed to the date(s) opposed to the said Assigns and the has not executed, successors, assigns and the first the	annection with any apants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, income.	which is greenen obtain, plication i Trader he entire, any ages.	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment the United Sta	be declared come and going for any in connection on firm a valid going other issuing covenants that condict herewise	ncerning any ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this interfered that may Office, for the provide Assigned issue any to convert that the interfered issue any to convert that the interfered issue any to convert that may Office, for the interfered issue any to convert that the interfered issue any to convert that the interfered issue any to convert the interfered int	1) Each undersigned agrees esparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agreetion or grant for the inventional co. 3) Each undersigned agrees is sooned agrees in the United States and a sooned agree in t	ees to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all Convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and applications as and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conch applications and graph papers necessary in contact with the Assignee is papers and documents of the contact which affirmative acts which in which the Assignees the Commissioner of the said Assigner than the has not executed, successors, assigns and of OLIFF & BERRIDG by with the rules of any	annection with any apants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, income.	which is greenen obtain, plication i Trader he entire, any ages.	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment the United Sta	be declared come and going for any in connection on firm a valid going other issuing covenants that condict herewith any further atos Patent and	ncerning any ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this that may Office, for Date	1) Each undersigned agrees esparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agrees tion or grant for the invention of the invention of the International (4) Each undersigned agrees in the United States and a second and all grants resulting for yand all grants resulting for the entire interest herein assignment is binding on h (6) Each undersigned herein be necessary or desirable in the condition of this document.	ees to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all Convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and applications as and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conch applications and graph papers necessary in contact with the Assignee is papers and documents of the contact which is the Commissioner of the said Assigner of the has not executed, successors, assigns and of OLIFF & BERRIDG with the rules of any gneed on the date(s) opposed to the date(s) opposed to the said Assigns and the has not executed, successors, assigns and the first the	annection with any apants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, income.	which is greenen obtain, plication i Trader he entire, any ages.	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment the United Sta	be declared come and going for sary in connection on firm a valid good other issuing covenants that condict herewith any further sates Patent and	ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this that may Office, for Date	1) Each undersigned agrees esparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agrees tion or grant for the invention of the invention of the International (4) Each undersigned agrees in the United States and a second and all grants resulting for yand all grants resulting for the entire interest herein assignment is binding on h (6) Each undersigned herein be necessary or desirable in the condition of this document.	ces to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all convention for Pres to perform all any other country orizes and requesom said application assigned, and that im and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conchapplications and graph papers necessary in contact with the Assignee is papers and documents notection of Industrial Faffirmative acts which in which the Assignee is the Commissioner of on(s) to the said Assigner the has not executed, successors, assigns and of OLIFF & BERRIDG y with the rules of any gned on the date(s) opposed in the property of the date(s) opposed in the date(s) oppo	annection with any apants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, income.	which is greenen obtain, plication i Trader he entire, any ages.	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment the United Sta	be declared come and going for sary in connection on firm a valid going over ants that conslict herewith any further arts Patent and (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL))	ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this that may Office, for Date	1) Each undersigned agrees esparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agrees tion or grant for the invention of the invention of the International (4) Each undersigned agrees in the United States and a second and all grants resulting for yand all grants resulting for the entire interest herein assignment is binding on h (6) Each undersigned herein be necessary or desirable in the condition of this document.	ees to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and requestom said applications assigned, and the im and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in control applications and grapapers necessary in control at each applications and grapapers necessary in control at each with the Assignee is papers and documents of the control of Industrial Faffirmative acts which in which the Assignee at the Commissioner of con(s) to the said Assigns the has not executed, successors, assigns and of OLIFF & BERRIDG y with the rules of any grand on the date(s) opposed on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature Inventor Signature	annection with any apants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, income.	which is greenen obtain, plication i Trader he entire, any ages.	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment the United Sta	be declared come and going for sary in connection on firm a valid going to the constitution of the constit	ncerning any ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this that may Office, for Date	1) Each undersigned agrees exparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agreetion or grant for the inventional co. 3) Each undersigned agrees in the United States and a second and all grants resulting for the entire interest herein assignment is binding on h to Each undersigned herein assignment of this document of the encessary or desirable in the encessary or	ces to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all convention for Present on perform all any other country orizes and requestoms aid application assigned, and that im and his heirs, by grants the firm order to complement.	papers necessary in conch applications and graph papers necessary in content at the Assignee is papers and documents of the Assignment of Oliff & Berridge with the rules of any of the the Assignment of Oliff & Berridge of the The The Assignment of Oliff & Berridge of the T	annection with any apants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, income.	which is greenen obtain, plication i Trader he entire, any ages.	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment the United Sta	be declared come and going for sary in connection on firm a valid good other issuing covenants that condict herewith any further sates Patent and (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL)	ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this that may Office, for Date	1) Each undersigned agrees exparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agrees too or grant for the inventional co. 3) Each undersigned agrees in the United States and a control of the international control of the in	ces to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and applications assigned, and the aim and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conch applications and graphy papers necessary in contact with the Assignee is papers and documents of the Assignment	annection with any are ants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, incomposite the undersigned	pplication may deterferente in obtain, which is greemented to obtain, pplication in Trader the entire, any ages, insert of cluding and marner of the control	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment be United St	be declared come and going for sary in connection on firm a valid going for the constitution of the consti	meerning any ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this that may Office, for Date	1) Each undersigned agrees esparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agreetion or grant for the inventional conce. 3) Each undersigned agrees is in the United States and a second and all grants resulting from the undersigned authors assignment is binding on the Each undersigned herein assignment is binding on the Each undersigned herein the necessary or desirable in the recordation of this document in witness whereof, executed the entire in the entire interest herein assignment is binding on the encessary or desirable in the recordation of this document in witness whereof, executed the entire interest herein assignment is binding on the encessary or desirable in the encessary or de	ces to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and applications assigned, and the aim and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conth applications and grapapers necessary in content applications and grapapers necessary in content with the Assignee is papers and documents of the content of Industrial Faffirmative acts which in which the Assignee of the Commissioner of Ones to the said Assigner of the has not executed, successors, assigns and of OLIFF & BERRIDG y with the rules of any grand on the date(s) opposed on the date(s) opposed on the date(s) opposed on the date of Inventor Signature	annection with any are ants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, incomposite the undersigned	pplication may deterferente in obtain, which is greemented to obtain, pplication in Trader the entire, any ages, insert of cluding and marner of the control	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment be United St	be declared come and going for sary in connection on firm a valid going for the constitution of the consti	meerning any ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark
applicate interfered or provide Assigned issue any to convert that this that may Office, for Date	1) Each undersigned agrees exparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agrees too or grant for the inventional co. 3) Each undersigned agrees in the United States and a control of the international control of the in	ces to execute all princetion with suces to execute all on and to cooper es to execute all convention for Pres to perform all uny other country orizes and applications assigned, and the aim and his heirs, by grants the firm order to compliment.	papers necessary in conch applications and graphy papers necessary in contact with the Assignee is papers and documents of the Assignment	annection with any are ants as the Assignee nnection with any in n every way possible and perform any act Property or similar agmay be necessary to a may file a patent and fithe U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee of the and will not execute, d legal representative E, PLC the power to issuing authority, incomposite the undersigned	pplication may desterferente in obtain, splication in Trader the entire, any ages, insert or cluding	may be necess ts. maintain or c n(s). mark Office are interest, and reement(s) in this assignment be United St	be declared come and going for sary in connection on firm a valid going for the constitution of the consti	meerning any ward with such on with claims grant to the authorities to he has full right th, and agrees identification Trademark

REEL: 018790 FRAME: 0260

State of California	. 1
OPANGE:	ss.
County of UKANOC	J
On $\frac{\text{JAN 9, 207}}{\text{JAN 9, 207}}$, before me	. SUSANTE MEDELIROS, NOTARI PUBLIC
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notan, Public")
personally appeared ANDKA	19 CHICK, BRAD & HOOLEY
JIMMY H. KUAN SHARO	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Organ H. Kunia, STARL	ON J. PARK, DOUBLAS E. ROBERTS
	☐ personally known to me
	boroonany known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) istare subscribed
	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
SUSANNE M. IVEDEIROS	authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their
Commission if 1623559 Notary Public - California	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Orange County	executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2009	onough the mental firm
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
Plana Metani Caal Aliana	Stannel Medon XX
Place Notary Seal Ahove	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL ——————
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document	1-U.S. PATENTAPPLICATION (INTERNAL REF#D2000-4
Title or Type of Document: AUSIONMENT PAR	of O'S AMENIA WASTICK HOW (MAINS AS KELA DYCOD, A
Document Date: JAN 1 2007	Number of Pages:
Journal Date	Number of Fages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	•
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBE	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Attorney in Eact OF SIGNER	OF SIGNER
☐ Trustee	Top of thumb here
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	
algher is mephesenting	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 018790 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 01/19/2007